## **Aaron Shaneor**

(1857 – 11 May 1907)

**Shaneor.** Suddenly, at 11 p.m. May 11, 1907, Aaron, beloved husband of Roberta Shaneor (nee Bickerton). Funeral from his late residence, 1124 I street southeast, Tuesday, May 14, a 2 o'clock p.m. Friends and relatives and B.P.O.E., No. 15; Mt. Vernon, No. 10, J.O.U.A.M., and Triumph Council, No. 8, D. of A., respectfully invited to attend. Kindly omit flowers.

A special session of Washington Lodge, No. 15, B.P.O. Elks, will be held in the lodge room on Tuesday, May 14, 1907, at 1:15 p.m., for the purpose of attending the funeral of one of the founders of the lodge, our late brother, Aaron Shaneor. By order of

Hugh F. Harvey, Exalted Ruler Attest: Richard A. O'Brien, Secretary

## The Evening Star, May 14, 1907, p. 16 Funeral of Aaron Shaneor

The funeral of Aaron Shaneor, whose sudden death was noted in The Star yesterday, occurred at 2 o'clock this afternoon from his late home, 1124 I street southeast. The interment was in Congressional cemetery.

The death of Mr. Shaneor occurred at midnight Saturday. He had, it is said, performed a hard day's work at the navy yard where he was an expert steam hammerman. He was born in Altoona, Pa., in 1857, and came to this city when a young man. For many years he was known on the stage as Harry Melville. Later he became property man at the old Theater Comique, 11th and C streets.

His wife and one daughter, Miss Mary Virginia Shaneor, survive him. Washington Lodge of Elks attended the obsequies.